## Received May 5, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230167 SUB Jun 16, 2023

Tariff No.	12	_		_	2	Revised	Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste	e Systems, Ir	nc. G-89				
		in this tariff are I blements to the toefore, the issue	CHECK isted below itariff listed or date of this educate of this section and the control of the	( SHEET n consecutiv	nave i	ssue dates	that are	
			Supplement No.		<u>R</u>	evision No.		
Issued By:	Joe Wonderlick							
Issue Date:	May 5, 2023					Effe	ctive Date:	July 1, 2023
			(For Officia	al Use Only)				
Docket No. TG Date: By:								

## Received May 5, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230167 SUB Jun 16, 2023

Tariff No.	12	-			2	Revised Page No.	35						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89</u> Registered Trade Name(s)													
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle  Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)  Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: All Service Areas													
Size or Type of Container													
Permanent Service		1 1/4 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard								
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		\$ 12.11	\$ 12.37	\$ 14.98	\$ 18.22	\$ 21.12	\$	28.16					
First Picku		\$ 8.19	\$ 9.60	\$ 16.77	\$ 22.08	\$ 22.08	\$	40.14					
Each Addi	tional Pickup	\$ 8.19	\$ 9.60	\$ 16.77	\$ 22.08	\$ 22.08	\$	40.14					
Special Pickups		\$ 12.68	\$ 13.44	\$ 21.90	\$ 26.49	\$ 36.17	\$	48.31					
Temporary			1 0 00 00 1	1 4 1	1 4 22 24 1	10 0001							
Initial Delivery		\$ 22.99	\$ 22.99	\$ 28.34	\$ 28.34	\$ 32.94							
Pickup Ra	te Calendar Day	\$ 11.85 \$ 0.47	\$ 12.80 \$ 0.47	\$ 23.52 \$ 0.69	\$ 30.55 \$ 0.78	\$ 36.78 \$ 1.14		$\overline{}$					
Rent Per N		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		<del></del>					
TOTAL OF I	VIOTICII	14// \	14/71	14/7	14// (	14/74		<del></del>					
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Service under Item 240 is intended for customers who meet the criteria of a Commercial Customer as defined in Section 480-70-041 of the Washington Administrative Code (WAC). If a customer does not meet the Commercial Customer definition, as defined in WAC 480-70-041, and requests services as defined under Item 240, they may contact the Company to assess the most safe and efficient way to meet the customer's needs.  Shall service to a non-commercial customer be provided under Item 240, additional "Time Rates" under Item 160 of the tariff may apply tor any special pick-ups. Please contact the Company for additional information.												
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)													
UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.													
UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$1.46 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.													
DRIVE-IN: A flat fee of \$2.43 per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel is required to enter a private road to perform pickup serivce													
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023.													
Issued By:	Joe Wonderlick												
Issue Date:	May 5, 2023					Effective Date:	July 1, 20	)23					
(For Official Use Only)													
Docket No. TG Date: By:													